Lubricators
Installation Manual
Use and Maintenance
Spare Parts
Model STANDARD
Model POWERED
Model HEAVY DUTY
Ed. 09/2019

19
6. SPARE PARTS
6.1 How to order spare parts
To order spare parts proceed as indicated below:
Check the part to be replaced and identify it inside the illustration.
Find the part number in the table below the graphic table to order and the relati-
ve position and communicate them during the order
  Important: Before order the spare parts is necessary communicate the
   correct technical specification and dimension of lubricator.
Order the identified details at:
Gamma System Srl
Tel. +39.011.968.24.66
6.2 Illustrated catalog of spare parts
Tab. 1.0 Rollers and tray group - (Standard Model)
Tab. 1.1 Rollers and tray group  - (Modello Motorizzato)
Tab. 1.2 Rollers and tray group  - (Modello Pesante)
Tab. 2.0 Telescopic Pedestal - (Standard Model)
Tab. 2.1 Telescopic Pedestal - (Motorized Model)
Tab. 2.2 Telescopic Pedestal - (Heavy Model)
Tab. 3.0 Pneumatic Pump
Tab. 3.1 Centrifugal Pump
Tab. 4.0 Oil tank - (Standard and Motorized model)
Tab. 4.1 Oil tank - (Heavy Model)
Tab. 5.0 Rollers - (Motorized Model)
Tab. 6.0 Pneumatic Liftrollers
20
21
Tab. 1.0 Rollers and tray group - (Standard Model)
POS. DRAWING NR. Q.TY DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 040802 1 Roller cap
2 GSLUBVAR21 4 Complete header
3 041207-1 4 Spacer
4 GSLUBVAR 2  Holder felt rollers
5 GSLUBFEL 2 Felt Rollers *wool version: GSLUBFELLAN
6 041002-9 2 Quick coupling elbow fitting
7 041301-2 2 Regulation tap
8 041002-13 2 Straight nipple fitting con/con
9 2 Hexagonal nut
10 4 TCEI Screw
11 2 Service rollers support
12 2 TCEI Screws
13 4 Hexagonal nut
14 041002-24 1 Straight coupling with quick coupling
15 GSLUBVAR 1 Service roller L=mm
16 GSLUBVASPR 1 Holder roller tank  L=mm
17 4 TCEI Screw
18 045005-1 2 Traction springs
19 041002-25 2 Sealing cap 1/8
20 GSLUBVAR 2 Internal roller L=MM
21 2 O.ring
22 2 Complete pneumatic lifter See tab 6.0
22
Tab. 1.1 (sheet 1/2) Rollers and tray group - (Motorized Model)
POS. DRAWING NR. Q.TY DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 040802 1 Rollers cap
2 041201.2 2 Female handweel VC 192/60 BM10 Threaded
3 1 Holder roller tank
4 1674 2 Cover block plate
5 1667 2 Contrast Bracket Spring
6 1664 2 Tensioner for tank Ø.10
7 8 Screw TCEI M6x15
8 4 Nylon bush
9 1665 2 Spring
10 1659 2 Spring adjustment block
11 2 Adjustment tap
12 2 Angular connection1/8” M6x8
13 2 Nipple 1/8”
14 1 Shaft reducer for oil
15 4 Screw TCEI M6x15
16 1 Support for shaft
17 1 Angular connection 1/8” M-F
18 1 Extension cord1/8” L=20mm